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Description

200901120000
09000

01/12/2009
11:01:33 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

SPENCER,
RANDALL D

8 167 Lot#:20 Book:8
Pg:167
Sub:HOMESTE
AD SECTOR A

200901120000
09040

01/12/2009
11:01:37 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LEWIS,
SABRINA

17 14 Lot#:2051
Book:17 Pg:14
Sub:LAKE
POINT
ESTATES
FIRST
ADDITION

200901120000
09110

01/12/2009
11:01:44 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

STOKES,
APRIL

23 75 Lot#:45
Book:23 Pg:75
Sub:WILLOW
COVE PHASE
1

200901120000
09100

01/12/2009
11:01:43 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party CONTINUATIO
N OF UCC1

MONK,
EDWARD E

200401270000
43980

200901120000
09130

01/12/2009
11:01:46 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BROWN,
ELIZABETH

3 155 Lot#:8 Book:3
Pg:155
Sub:CAPPS
SUBDIVISION
OF CALERA

200901120000
09150

01/12/2009
11:01:48 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WATTS, JOHN
DAVID

Lot#:22 Blk:267
Sub:J H
DUNSTANS
MAP AND
SURVEY OF
THE TOWN OF
CALERA

200901120000
09150

01/12/2009
11:01:48 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WATTS, JOHN
DAVID

Lot#:21 Blk:267
Sub:J H
DUNSTANS
MAP AND
SURVEY OF
THE TOWN OF
CALERA

200901120000
09150

01/12/2009
11:01:48 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WATTS, JOHN
DAVID

Other:SEE
INST

200901260000
24580

01/26/2009
02:28:28 PM

COMPASS
BANK

Secured party UCC
AMMENDMEN
TS

STELIE LLC Other:SEE
INST

200901230000
21440

01/23/2009
10:18:34 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

LEE, WILLIAM
KEITH JR

7 152 Lot#:16 Book:7
Pg:152
Sub:WOODLA
ND HILLS
FIRST PHASE
FIFTH
SECTOR

200902040000
37300

02/04/2009
03:39:05 PM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party UCC
AMMENDMEN
TS

RHODES,
JAMES A

17 63 200706080002
69790

Lot#:942
Book:17 Pg:63
Sub:BROOK
HIGHLAND
9TH SECTOR



200902040000
37310

02/04/2009
03:39:06 PM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

ZETTLER,
KENDALL C

7 161 Lot#:69 Book:7
Pg:161
Sub:CHAPARR
AL FIRST
SECTOR
PHASE I
AMENDED
MAP

200902040000
37320

02/04/2009
03:39:07 PM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

MORRIS,
SARAH
ELIZABETH

9 170 Lot#:28 Book:9
Pg:170
Sub:OLDE
TOWNE
FOREST
FIRST
ADDITION

200902160000
52790

02/16/2009
09:16:24 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WILBERT,
LARRY

Sec:23
Twn:20S
Rng:4W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST

200902180000
58230

02/18/2009
04:20:10 PM

COMPASS
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CHELSEA
PARK
IMPROVEMEN
T DISTRICT
THREE

Sec:30
Twn:19S
Rng:1E BQt:SE
Other:SEE
INST

200902180000
58230

02/18/2009
04:20:10 PM

COMPASS
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CHELSEA
PARK
IMPROVEMEN
T DISTRICT
THREE

Sec:31
Twn:19S
Rng:1E
Other:SEE
INST

200902180000
58300

02/18/2009
04:21:33 PM

COMPASS
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

CHELSEA
PARK
IMPROVEMEN
T DISTRICT
ONE

Sec:25
Twn:19S
Rng:1W
Other:SEE
INST

200902180000
58460

02/18/2009
04:21:49 PM

COMPASS
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PINE
MOUNTAIN
PRESERVE
IMPROVEMEN
T DISTRICT
NO THREE

Sec:17
Twn:19S
Rng:1E BQt:S
Other:SEE
INST

200902180000
58460

02/18/2009
04:21:49 PM

COMPASS
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PINE
MOUNTAIN
PRESERVE
IMPROVEMEN
T DISTRICT
NO THREE

Sec:17
Twn:19S
Rng:1E Qt:SW
BQt:SW
Other:SEE
INST

200902180000
58460

02/18/2009
04:21:49 PM

COMPASS
MORTGAGE
CORPORATIO
N

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

PINE
MOUNTAIN
PRESERVE
IMPROVEMEN
T DISTRICT
NO THREE

Sec:20
Twn:19S
Rng:1E
BQt:NW
Other:SEE
INST

200903260001
12610

03/26/2009
02:39:58 PM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

KENDRICK,
GARY R

4 20 Lot#:1 Blk:B
Book:4 Pg:20
Sub:FARRIS
SUBDIVISION
FIRST
ADDITION

200903260001
12590

03/26/2009
02:39:56 PM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GAITERS,
CARLTON

Sec:9 Twn:22S
Rng:2W Qt:SW
BQt:NE
Other:SEE
INST



200904080001
30170

04/08/2009
02:36:03 PM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

OYER,
RUSSELL
SCOTT

9 98 Lot#:13 Blk:9
Book:9 Pg:98
Sub:BERMUDA
LAKE
ESTATES
FIRST
SECTOR

200904200001
43180

04/20/2009
11:54:46 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

MOORE,
SCOTT T

33 80 Lot#:1329
Book:33 Pg:80
Sub:OLD
CAHABA
PHASE IV

200904200001
43200

04/20/2009
11:54:48 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

WHEELER,
JANET L

19 25 Lot#:42
Book:19 Pg:25
Sub:GREYSTO
NE
HIGHLANDS
PHASE 2
AMENDED
MAP

200904200001
43220

04/20/2009
11:54:50 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GOODWIN
BEDFORD
KYLE JR

30 124 Lot#:82 Lot:A
Book:30
Pg:124
Sub:OLD
CAHABA II B
RESURVEY

200904200001
43220

04/20/2009
11:54:50 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

GOODWIN
BEDFORD
KYLE JR

30 124 Lot#:82 Lot:B
Book:30
Pg:124
Sub:OLD
CAHABA II B
RESURVEY

200907230002
84120

07/23/2009
01:51:26 PM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

BETTINI
KENNETH W

29 81 Lot#:242
Book:29 Pg:81
Sub:SILVER
CREEK
SECTOR II
PHASE I

200908250003
26130

08/25/2009
10:46:59 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

HENDRIX
JESSICA R

10 71 Lot#:32
Book:10 Pg:71
Sub:DEARING
DOWNS 5TH
SECTOR
RESURVEY

200908250003
26180

08/25/2009
10:47:04 AM

ALABAMA
POWER
COMPANY

Secured party FINANCING
STATEMENT

THORNTON
TY ROBERT

28 135 Lot#:28
Book:28
Pg:135
Sub:MEADOW
BROOK
TOWNHOMES
PHASE III


