Instrument #	Date Recorded		Party Role		Other Name	Book		2009; Party MapBook	MapPage	First Reference	Logol
Instrument #	Date Recorded	Iname	Рапу Коїе	Doc Type	Other Name	BOOK	Page	Марвоок	MapPage	First Reference	Legal Description
200901120000 09000	01/12/2009 11:01:33 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	SPENCER, RANDALL D			8	167		Lot#:20 Book:8 Pg:167 Sub:HOMESTE AD SECTOR A
200901120000 09040	01/12/2009 11:01:37 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	LEWIS, SABRINA			17	14		Lot#:2051 Book:17 Pg:14 Sub:LAKE POINT ESTATES FIRST ADDITION
200901120000 09110	01/12/2009 11:01:44 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	STOKES, APRIL			23	75		Lot#:45 Book:23 Pg:75 Sub:WILLOW COVE PHASE
200901120000 09100	01/12/2009 11:01:43 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	CONTINUATIO N OF UCC1	MONK, EDWARD E					200401270000 43980	
200901120000 09130	01/12/2009 11:01:46 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	BROWN, ELIZABETH			3	155		Lot#:8 Book:3 Pg:155 Sub:CAPPS SUBDIVISION OF CALERA
200901120000 09150	01/12/2009 11:01:48 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WATTS, JOHN DAVID						Lot#:22 Blk:267 Sub:J H DUNSTANS MAP AND SURVEY OF THE TOWN OF CALERA
200901120000 09150	01/12/2009 11:01:48 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WATTS, JOHN DAVID						Lot#:21 Blk:267 Sub:J H DUNSTANS MAP AND SURVEY OF THE TOWN OF CALERA
200901120000 09150	01/12/2009 11:01:48 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WATTS, JOHN DAVID						Other:SEE INST
200901260000 24580	01/26/2009 02:28:28 PM	COMPASS BANK	Secured party	UCC AMMENDMEN TS	STELIE LLC						Other:SEE INST
200901230000 21440	01/23/2009 10:18:34 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	LEE, WILLIAM KEITH JR			7	152		Lot#:16 Book:7 Pg:152 Sub:WOODLA ND HILLS FIRST PHASE FIFTH SECTOR
200902040000 37300	02/04/2009 03:39:05 PM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	UCC AMMENDMEN TS	RHODES, JAMES A			17	63	200706080002 69790	Lot#:942 Book:17 Pg:63 Sub:BROOK HIGHLAND 9TH SECTOR

200902040000 37310	02/04/2009 03:39:06 PM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	ZETTLER, KENDALL C		7	161	Lot#:69 Book:7 Pg:161 Sub:CHAPARR AL FIRST SECTOR PHASE I AMENDED MAP
200902040000 37320	02/04/2009 03:39:07 PM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	MORRIS, SARAH ELIZABETH		9	170	Lot#:28 Book:9 Pg:170 Sub:OLDE TOWNE FOREST FIRST ADDITION
200902160000 52790	02/16/2009 09:16:24 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WILBERT, LARRY				Sec:23 Twn:20S Rng:4W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST
200902180000 58230	02/18/2009 04:20:10 PM	COMPASS MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	CHELSEA PARK IMPROVEMEN T DISTRICT THREE				Sec:30 Twn:19S Rng:1E BQt:SE Other:SEE INST
200902180000 58230	02/18/2009 04:20:10 PM	COMPASS MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	CHELSEA PARK IMPROVEMEN T DISTRICT THREE				Sec:31 Twn:19S Rng:1E Other:SEE INST
200902180000 58300	02/18/2009 04:21:33 PM	COMPASS MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	CHELSEA PARK IMPROVEMEN T DISTRICT ONE				Sec:25 Twn:19S Rng:1W Other:SEE INST
200902180000 58460	02/18/2009 04:21:49 PM	COMPASS MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMEN T DISTRICT NO THREE				Sec:17 Twn:19S Rng:1E BQt:S Other:SEE INST
200902180000 58460	02/18/2009 04:21:49 PM	COMPASS MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMEN T DISTRICT NO THREE				Sec:17 Twn:19S Rng:1E Qt:SW BQt:SW Other:SEE INST
200902180000 58460	02/18/2009 04:21:49 PM	COMPASS MORTGAGE CORPORATIO N	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMEN T DISTRICT NO THREE				Sec:20 Twn:19S Rng:1E BQt:NW Other:SEE INST
200903260001 12610	03/26/2009 02:39:58 PM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	KENDRICK, GARY R		4	20	Lot#:1 Blk:B Book:4 Pg:20 Sub:FARRIS SUBDIVISION FIRST ADDITION
200903260001 12590	03/26/2009 02:39:56 PM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	GAITERS, CARLTON				Sec:9 Twn:22S Rng:2W Qt:SW BQt:NE Other:SEE INST

200904080001 30170	04/08/2009 02:36:03 PM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	OYER, RUSSELL SCOTT		9	98	Lot#:13 Blk:9 Book:9 Pg:98 Sub:BERMUDA LAKE ESTATES FIRST SECTOR
200904200001 43180	04/20/2009 11:54:46 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	MOORE, SCOTT T		33	80	Lot#:1329 Book:33 Pg:80 Sub:OLD CAHABA PHASE IV
200904200001 43200	04/20/2009 11:54:48 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	WHEELER, JANET L		19	25	Lot#:42 Book:19 Pg:25 Sub:GREYSTO NE HIGHLANDS PHASE 2 AMENDED MAP
200904200001 43220	04/20/2009 11:54:50 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	GOODWIN BEDFORD KYLE JR		30	124	Lot#:82 Lot:A Book:30 Pg:124 Sub:OLD CAHABA II B RESURVEY
200904200001 43220	04/20/2009 11:54:50 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	GOODWIN BEDFORD KYLE JR		30	124	Lot#:82 Lot:B Book:30 Pg:124 Sub:OLD CAHABA II B RESURVEY
200907230002 84120	07/23/2009 01:51:26 PM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	BETTINI KENNETH W		29	81	Lot#:242 Book:29 Pg:81 Sub:SILVER CREEK SECTOR II PHASE I
200908250003 26130	08/25/2009 10:46:59 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	HENDRIX JESSICA R		10	71	Lot#:32 Book:10 Pg:71 Sub:DEARING DOWNS 5TH SECTOR RESURVEY
200908250003 26180	08/25/2009 10:47:04 AM	ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	Secured party	FINANCING STATEMENT	THORNTON TY ROBERT		28	135	Lot#:28 Book:28 Pg:135 Sub:MEADOW BROOK TOWNHOMES PHASE III